
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.171

ANSWERED ON 19.12.2022


Maulana Azad National Urdu University

*171.  SHRIMATI KAVITHA MALOTHU:

  DR. G. RANJITH REDDY:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the details of sanctioned teaching posts such as Professors, Associate Professors and

Assistant Professors in the Maulana Azad National Urdu University in Hyderabad;

(b) the details of sanctioned non-teaching posts, category-wise in the above-said University;

(c) whether 87 teaching posts and 88 non-teaching posts are lying vacant in the above-said

University;

(d) if so, the details thereof indicating the break-up of vacancies and the time by which these are lying vacant and the reasons therefor; and

(e) the details of part-time, contract, outsourcing and hourly-based teaching in the above-said

University?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION

(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)


(a) to (e) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF LOK SABHA STARRED

QUESTION NO.171 TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.12.2022 regarding Maulana Azad National Urdu

University asked by Hon’ble MPs (SHRIMATI KAVITHA MALOTHU and DR. G. RANJITH

REDDY).


(a) Details of sanctioned teaching posts in Maulana Azad National Urdu University are as under:


(b)   Details of sanctioned non-teaching posts in Maulana Azad National Urdu University are

as under:


Name of

the Posts

No. of

Sanction

ed posts

Category wise

GEN SC ST OBC EWS PWD
TOTA

L

Group -

A
58 47 04 01 05 01 00 58

Group -B 131 90 12 04 23 00 02 131

Group -C 258 166 29 09 49 03 02 258

Total 447 303 45 14 77 04 04 447


(c) to (e)   Occurring and filling up of vacancies are continuous process. The ministry has

directed to all the Centrally Funded Higher Educational Institutions to fill up the vacancies, which is being monitored regularly. 120 faculties were engaged on short term contract basis in various dept./CTEs/ Polytechnics as per UGC/AICTE norms.

Seven (07) Part-time (Guest) faculty per period basis are engaged in different departments. There are 86 teaching posts and 62 Non-Teaching posts lying vacant in MANUU. Details of vacancies are given below:


*****


Name of the Posts No. of Sanctioned Posts

Professor 44

Associate Professor 93

Assistant Professor 295

Total 432

Teaching posts

Professor 21

Associate Professor 32

Assistant Professor 33

Total 86

Non-Teaching posts

Group – A 12

Group – B 20

Group – C 30

Total 62

